

In the District Court of Appeal Fourth District of Florida

CASE NO. [REDACTED]

(Circuit Court Case No. [REDACTED])

[REDACTED]

Appellant,

v.

SUNTRUST BANK,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Respectfully submitted,

ICE LEGAL, P.A.

Counsel for Appellant

1975 Sansburys Way, Suite 104

West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Telephone: (561) 729-0530

Facsimile: (866) 507-9888

Email: mail@icelegal.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. The BANK’S Attack on the Alleged Ulterior Motives of ██████████ is Unfounded and Diverts Attention from the Issue on Appeal.....	1
II. The “Liberal Construction” Rule is Inapplicable.....	5
A. The requirement as to what the process server must write on the summons is unambiguous and needs no interpretation.	5
B. The current trend towards strict, “bright-line” enforcement of the rules better serves the goal of speedy, efficient determination of actions.	6
C. Rule 1.010 is inapplicable to the decision of whether to enforce a statute.	7
III. Section IV of the BANK’s Argument (and Sections II and III of its Statement of Facts) Should Be Stricken As Improperly Arguing Issues That Did Not Arise Until After the Filing of the Notice of Appeal.	8
IV. The Cases	12
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT STANDARD	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Bennett v. Continental Chemicals, Inc.</i> , 492 So. 2d 724 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986).....	7
<i>Cannella v. Auto Owners Insurance Co.</i> , 801 So. 2d 94 (Fla. 2001)	14
<i>Craven v. J. M. Fields, Inc.</i> , 226 So. 2d 407 (Fla. 4th DCA 1969)	14
<i>Genuine Parts Co. v. Parsons</i> , 917 So. 2d 419 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006)	15
<i>Gore v. Chillingworth</i> , 171 So. 649 (Fla. 1936)	13
<i>Int’l Typographical Union v. Ormerod</i> , 59 So. 2d 534 (Fla. 1952)	14
<i>Mitchell v. State</i> , 911 So. 2d 1211 (Fla. 2005)	8
<i>Murphy v. Murphy</i> , 621 So. 2d 455 (Fla. 4th DCA1993) (specially concurring opinion of Judge Polen).....	8
<i>Russell v. Zulla</i> , 556 So. 2d 1241 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	14, 15
<i>Schwarz v. Nourse</i> , 390 So. 2d 389 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	9
<i>Shurman v. Atlantic Mortgage. & Inv. Corp.</i> , 795 So. 2d 952 (Fla. 2001)	12

<i>Stowe v. Universal Property & Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 937 So. 2d 156 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006)	6
<i>Sundell v. Florida</i> , 354 So. 2d 409 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978).....	5
<i>Veigle v. St. Cloud Marine, Inc.</i> , 818 So. 2d 695 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002)	13
<i>Wilson v. Salamon</i> , 923 So. 2d 363 (Fla. 2005)	6

Statutes

§ 48.031(5) Fla. Stat. (2009).....	7
------------------------------------	---

Rules

Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.070(b)	10, 11
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.010.....	5, 6, 7
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.070(e)	5, 6, 13, 15
